Speediour

PRELIM. SCHED: 2025 Sebring SpeedTour

Sebring International Raceway
February 20 - 23, 2025

Last Updated: 1/17/2025 3:30pm
Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 19

12:00pm

1:00pm -
4:00pm -

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20

7:00am -
7:30am

7:30am -
8:00am -

8:00am -
8:30am -
9:00am -
9:30am -

10:00am -
10:30am -
10:55am -
11:20am -
11:45am -

12:25pm

1:25pm -
1:50pm -
2:00pm -
2:15pm -
2:40pm -
3:05pm -
3:30pm -
3:55pm -
4:20pm -

5:15pm

5:30pm

- 6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

5:00pm

5:00pm
3:55pm

8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
10:55am
11:20am
11:45am
12:25pm
- 1:25pm
1:50pm
2:15pm
4:00pm
2:40pm
3:05pm
3:30pm
3:55pm
4:20pm
5:00pm

Registration (SVRA/IGT) - Access from Haywood Taylor Blvd
Load-in (SVRA/IGT) - Access from Haywood Taylor Blvd
Trans Am Load-in (TA2 & GT testing cars) - Access from
Haywood Taylor Blvd

Turn left onto Carroll Shelby Dr.

Turn left through GATE 4

Jog right onto the skid pad & pull forward to the
appropriate lane

for your rig (will be marked)

Registration & Load-in

Test Day Drivers' Meeting - Legends Building
Technical Inspection
Optional Test Day
A-1,3,4,5b,5a
B-10

C-6,8, 12

D - HTA

E-IGT, 7, 11, PSSA
Group A

Group B

Group C

Group D

Group E

Group A

Group B

Group C

TA2®

Lunch Break

Group D

Group E

TA/GT Load-in
Group A

Group B

Group C

Group D

Group E

TA2® Optional Test 2
Track Walk - Departs from pit Golf carts permitted. For
out event participants ONLY
IGT Awards reception - Legends Building

Optional Test 1

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21

7:00am -
7:30am -
7:30am

8:00am -
8:25am -
8:50am -
9:15am -
9:40am -

10:05am -
10:15am -
10:40am -
11:20am -
11:50am -

12:50pm

1:20pm -

5:00pm
5:00pm

8:25am
8:50am
9:15am
9:40am
10:05am
10:15am
10:40am
11:20am
11:50am
12:50pm
- 1:20pm
1:50pm

Registration

Technical Inspection

Test Day Drivers' Meeting - Legends Building
SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b

SVRA Group 10

HTA

SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA

SVRA Groups 6, 8, 12

Track Inspection

IGT Qualifying
TA/SGT/XGT/GT Optional Test 1
TA2® Practice
Lunch Break

SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
SVRA Group 10

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice

Qualifying
Qualifying

1:50pm - 2:20pm
2:20pm - 2:50pm
2:50pm - 3:20pm
3:20pm - 3:50pm
3:50pm - 4:00pm
4:00pm - 4:40pm
4:40pm - 5:20pm
5:20pm - 6:20pm

7:30am - 3:00pm
7:30am - 9:30am
8:00am - 8:25am
8:25am - 8:50am
8:50am - 9:15am
9:15am - 9:40am
9:40am - 9:50am
9:50am - 10:20am
10:20am - 10:45am
10:45am - 11:15am
11:15am - 12:15pm

11:35am - 12:15pm

12:15pm - 1:35pm

1:35pm - 2:05pm
2:05pm - 2:35pm
2:35pm - 3:05pm
3:05pm - 3:35pm
3:35pm - 3:45pm
3:45pm - 4:25pm
4:25pm - 4:55pm
4:55pm - 5:25pm
5:25pm - 6:25pm
5:30pm

HTA

SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA

SVRA Groups 6, 8, 12
IGT

Track Inspection
TA/SGT/XGT/GT
TA2®

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Sprint Race 1

Optional Test 2
Qualifying

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22

Registration
Technical Inspection
SVRA Groups 6, 8, 12
HTA

SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA

SVRA Group 10

Track Inspection
TA/SGT/XGT/GT

SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
IGT

Lunch Break

CUBE 3 Architecture TA2®
Series - Pit Lane

CUBE 3 Architecture TA2®
Series

SVRA Groups 6, 8, 12

HTA

SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA

SVRA Group 10

Track Inspection
TA/SGT/XGT/GT

SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
IGT

Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2
Qualifying 2

Practice

Qualifying 2

Sprint Race 2

Car Show Touring Laps |
USCC Showcase Laps

Fan Walk & Pre Race
Ceremonies

Race

Sprint Race 1
Feature Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1

Qualifying
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 3

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

2024 SVRA Awards Banquet

5:30pm Cash Bar
6:00pm Dinner
6:30pm Awards

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23

8:00am - 12:00pm
8:00am - 9:00am
9:00am - 10:05am

10:05am - 10:15am
10:15am - 10:45am
10:45am - 12:10pm
12:10pm - 1:10pm
12:40pm - 1:10pm

1:10pm - 1:40pm
1:40pm - 2:10pm
2:10pm - 2:40pm
2:40pm - 3:10pm
3:10pm - 4:10pm

4:10pm - 5:10pm

Registration

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

IGT

Endurance Race

8:45 AM Cars to grid 9:05 AM Green Flag
9:00 AM Roll Off 10:05 AM Hard Stop

Track Inspection
SVRA Groups 6, 8, 12
TA/SGT/XGT/GT
Lunch Break

Historic Trans Am - Pit Lane

HTA

Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA
SVRA Group 10

SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
SVRA

3:15 Cars to Grid

3:30 Roll Off

Sprint Race 2
Race

Fan Walk & Pre Race
Ceremonies

Feature Race 2
Sprint Race 2

Sprint Race 2

Sprint Race 2
Endurance Race

Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car


https://svra.com/dashboard/?lib=schedule&event_ID=1000

