



WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 19

12:00pm - 6:00pm	Registration (SVRA/IGT) - Access from Haywood Taylor Blvd
1:00pm - 6:00pm	Load-in (SVRA/IGT) - Access from Haywood Taylor Blvd
4:00pm - 6:00pm	Trans Am Load-in (TA2 & GT testing cars) - Access from Haywood Taylor Blvd
	Turn left onto Carroll Shelby Dr.
	Turn left through GATE 4
	Jog right onto the skid pad & pull forward to the appropriate lane for your rig (will be marked)

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20

7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration & Load-in - Gate 4	Competitor Access is gate 4 ONLY (Do not enter gate 1)
7:30am	Test Day Drivers' Meeting - Legends Building	
7:30am - 5:00pm	Technical Inspection	
8:00am - 3:55pm	Optional Test Day	
	A - 1, 3, 4, 5a, 5b, 8	
	B - 10	
	C - 6, 12	
	D - HTA	
	E - IGT, 7, 11, PSSA	
8:00am - 8:30am	Group A	
8:30am - 9:00am	Group B	
9:00am - 9:30am	Group C	
9:00am	TA2® Driver Orientation - Development Drivers, Others Welcome!	
9:30am - 10:00am	Group D	
10:00am - 10:30am	Group E	
10:30am - 10:55am	Group A	
10:55am - 11:20am	Group B	
11:20am - 11:45am	Group C	
11:45am - 12:25pm	TA2®	Optional Test 1
12:25pm - 1:25pm	Lunch Break	
1:25pm - 1:50pm	Group D	
1:50pm - 2:15pm	Group E	
2:00pm - 4:00pm	TA/GT Load-in	
2:15pm - 2:40pm	Group A	
2:40pm - 3:05pm	Group B	
3:05pm - 3:30pm	Group C	
3:30pm - 3:55pm	Group D	
3:55pm - 4:20pm	Group E	
4:20pm - 5:00pm	TA2®	Optional Test 2
5:00pm	Mandatory IGT Driver Meeting	
5:15pm	Track Walk - <i>Departs from pit out</i>	Golf carts permitted. For event participants ONLY
5:30pm	IGT Awards reception - Legends Building	

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21

7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration - Gate 4	Competitor Access is gate 4 ONLY (Do not enter gate 1)
7:30am - 5:00pm	Technical Inspection	
7:30am	Test Day Drivers' Meeting - Legends Building	Drivers Meeting for those that did not attend Thursday's meeting
8:00am - 8:25am	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b, 8, 12b	Practice
8:00am	TA/GT Classes Driver Orientation 9:00 AM - TA2	
8:25am - 8:50am	SVRA Group 10	Practice
8:50am - 9:15am	HTA	Practice
9:00am	TA2® Drivers, Crew Chiefs, and Designated Representatives	
9:15am - 9:40am	SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA	Practice
9:40am - 10:05am	SVRA Groups 6, 12a	Practice
10:05am - 10:15am	Track Inspection	
10:15am - 10:40am	IGT	Qualifying



10:40am - 11:20am	TA/SGT/XGT/GT	Optional Test 1
11:20am - 11:50am	TA2®	Practice
11:50am - 12:50pm	Lunch Break	
12:50pm - 1:20pm	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b, 8, 12b	Qualifying 1
1:20pm - 1:50pm	SVRA Group 10	Qualifying 1
1:50pm - 2:20pm	HTA	Qualifying 1
2:20pm - 2:50pm	SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA	Qualifying 1
2:50pm - 3:20pm	SVRA Groups 6, 12a	Qualifying 1
3:20pm - 3:50pm	IGT	Sprint Race 1
3:50pm - 4:00pm	Track Inspection	
4:00pm - 4:40pm	TA/SGT/XGT/GT	Optional Test 2
4:40pm - 5:20pm	TA2®	Qualifying
5:20pm - 6:20pm	Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car	

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22

7:30am - 3:00pm	Registration - Gate 4	Competitor Access is gate 4 ONLY (Do not enter gate 1)
7:30am - 9:30am	Technical Inspection	
8:00am - 8:25am	SVRA Groups 6, 12a	Qualifying 2
8:25am - 8:50am	HTA	Qualifying 2
8:30am	TA/ GT Classes Drivers, Crew Chiefs, and Designated Representatives	
8:50am - 9:15am	SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA	Qualifying 2
9:15am - 9:40am	SVRA Group 10	Qualifying 2
9:40am - 9:50am	Track Inspection	
9:50am - 10:20am	TA/SGT/XGT/GT	Practice
10:00am - 5:00pm	Hagerty Cars & Caffeine Car Show - Midway	
10:20am - 10:45am	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b, 8, 12b	Qualifying 2
10:45am - 11:15am	IGT	Sprint Race 2
11:15am - 12:15pm	Lunch Break	Car Show Touring Laps USCC Showcase Laps
11:35am - 12:15pm	CUBE 3 Architecture TA2® Series - Pit Lane	Fan Walk & Pre Race Ceremonies
12:15pm - 1:35pm	CUBE 3 Architecture TA2® Series	Race
1:35pm - 2:05pm	SVRA Groups 5a, 7, 11, PSSA	Sprint Race 1
2:05pm - 2:35pm	HTA	Feature Race 1
2:35pm - 3:05pm	SVRA Groups 6, 12a	Sprint Race 1
3:05pm - 3:35pm	SVRA Group 10	Sprint Race 1
3:35pm - 3:45pm	Track Inspection	
3:45pm - 4:25pm	TA/SGT/XGT/GT	Qualifying
4:25pm - 4:55pm	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b, 8, 12b	Sprint Race 1
4:55pm - 5:25pm	IGT	Sprint Race 3
5:25pm - 6:25pm	Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car	
5:30pm	2024 SVRA Awards Banquet	
5:30pm	Cash Bar	
6:00pm	Dinner	
6:30pm	Awards	

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 23

8:00am - 12:00pm	Registration - Gate 4	Competitor Access is gate 4 ONLY (Do not enter gate 1)
8:00am - 9:00am	Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car	
9:00am - 10:05am	IGT	Endurance Race
	8:45 AM Cars to grid 9:05 AM Green Flag	
	9:00 AM Roll Off 10:05 AM Hard Stop	
10:05am - 10:15am	Track Inspection	
10:15am - 10:45am	SVRA Groups 6, 12a	Sprint Race 2
10:45am - 12:10pm	TA/SGT/XGT/GT	Race
12:10pm - 1:10pm	Lunch Break	
12:30pm - 1:10pm	Historic Trans Am - Pit Lane	Fan Walk & Pre Race Ceremonies
1:10pm - 1:40pm	HTA	Feature Race 2



SCHEDULE: 2025 Sebring SpeedTour

Sebring International Raceway

February 20 - 23, 2025

Last Updated: 2/20/2025 6:06pm

Scan QR code or visit <https://svra.com> for latest version



1:40pm - 2:10pm	Groups 5a, 7, PSSA, "Group 11 J.R. Mitchell Memorial Race"	Sprint Race 2
2:10pm - 2:40pm	SVRA Group 10	Sprint Race 2
2:40pm - 3:10pm	SVRA Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b, 8, 12b	Sprint Race 2
3:10pm - 4:10pm	SVRA ENDURO 3:00 Cars to Grid 3:10 Roll Off	Endurance Race
4:10pm - 5:10pm	Optima's Search for the Ultimate Street Car	